Report on Case No CEDUC-25-6628 

The complaint 

1. The instant complaint was filed with the Office of the Ombudsman on the 

3rd of September 2025.  The complainants are three hundred and twenty-nine 

(329) Learning Support Educators in Government Service. 

2. The complainants allege improper discrimination in breach of the law in 

the way individual state schools rank them for purposes of seniority.  The 

complaint was formally served upon the Permanent Secretary at the ministry